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Doug Adelman 
AdelmanD@Michigan.gov 
517-488-7413 

DJA Traffic Signal Design 820 

Stephen Albrecht 
AlbrechtS@Michigan.gov 
269-207-7137 

SKA Utility Coordination 800 

Bushra Al-Majali 
AlmajaliB@Michigan.gov 
517-242-7176 

BA Traffic signals 820, 921 

T. Ethan Bahmer 
BahmerT1@Michigan.gov 
517-636-4919 

TEB 

Concrete pavements and 
overlays, concrete pavement 
repairs, prestressed concrete, 
concrete admixtures, grouts, 
epoxy, cement 

601, 701, 802, 
803, 903, 708 

John Barak 
BarakJ@Michigan.gov 
517-636-4926 

JWB 
HMA mixture issues, HMA 
admixtures, fiber joint filler 

501, 805, 806, 
902, 904, 914 

Brian Baratono 
BaratonoB@Michigan.gov 
517-335-4427 

BMB Electrical and lighting 819, 918 

John Belcher 
BelcherJ@Michigan.gov 
517-937-7400 

JAB 

Bridge work (decks, joints, 
piles-drilled or driven, 
hydrodemolition), Temporary 
bridge 

Division 7, 905, 
906 

Bree Bennett 
BennettB@Michigan.gov 
517-855-1393 

BLB 

Environmental protected 
areas, archeological, historic, 
f4, Archeological protections 
and finds 

N/A 

Chuck Bergmann 
BergmannC@Michigan.gov 
517-388-5228 

CGB 

Temporary traffic control 
devices (vehicle & pedestrian 
movements), work zone 
specs, temporary signs, 
temporary pavement 
markings 

812, 922 

Marc Beyer 
BeyerM@Michigan.gov 
517-749-9758 

MJB 
HMA paving construction 
issues 

501, 904 

Bill Black 
BlackW@Michigan.gov 
248-212-1138 

BRB 
Concrete construction (dowel 
placement, low temperature 
protection) 

602, 706, 801, 
802, 803, 804 
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Andrew Block 
BlockA3@Michigan.gov 
517-230-4438 

AMB 
Automated machine guidance 
electronic modeling 

824 

Andrew Bouvy 
BouvyA@Michigan.gov 
517-242-1164 

AJB Maintaining Navigation 107 

Nathan Bouvy 
bouvyn1@Michigan.gov 
517-256-6140 

NJB Traffic signals 820, 921 

Mary Bramble 
BrambleM1@Michigan.gov 
517-335-2837 

MKB 
Pavement marking, 
delineation 

810, 811 

Chris Brookes 
BrookesC@Michigan.gov 
517-242-6486 

CRB 

Temporary traffic control 
devices (vehicle & pedestrian 
movements), work zone 
specs, temporary signs, 
temporary pavement 
markings 

812, 922 

Ryan Brown 
BrownR62@Michigan.gov 
517-331-7232 

RPB Municipal Utilities Div 4, 823, 825 

Micah Burgess 
BurgessM6@Michigan.gov 
313-595-3224 

MRB 
Div 2, 3, & 4; ITS SP final 
review 

Div 2, 3, & 4; 
ITS SPs 

Chris Byrum 
byrumc@Michigan.gov 
517-285-7085 

CRB 

Concrete PWL spec, concrete 
recycling, dowel bars, all 
aggregate, OGDC, AWI, LA 
Abrasion 

Division 3 604, 
605, Division 9 

William Campbell 
CampbellW2@Michigan.gov 
517-335-0523 

WCC ADA Guidelines N/A 

Erik Carlson 
CarlsonE2@Michigan.gov 
517-335-1919 

EJC Hydraulics N/A 

Jason Clark 
ClarkJ25@Michigan.gov 
517-242-6378 

RJC 

Contract admin issues 
(liquidated damages, unique 
project clean up prior to 
construction) 

Division 1 
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Ruth Clark 
ClarkR21@Michigan.gov 
775 400-8933 

RAC Relocation and Site Cleanup 107 

Jacob Creisher 
CreisherJ@Michigan.gov 
517-243-7821 

JDC 
Bridge preservation work, 
bridge joint materials, thin 
epoxy overlays, healer/sealer 

Division 7 

Tim Crook 
CrookT@Michigan.gov 
517-636-4940 

TRC Asphalt binders, emulsions 904 

Tim Croze 
CrozeT@Michigan.gov 
517-243-5977 

TJC 
Pump Station electrical or 
mechanical specifications 

405 

Rebecca Curtis 
CurtisR4@Michigan.gov 
517-449-5243 

RLC Innovative structures work Division 7 

Brad Daavettila 
DaavettilaB2@Michigan.gov 
517-281-4295 

BED 

Progress Clause, Project 
Schedules, Critical Path 
Method, Dispute Review 
Board, Partnering 

Division 1 

James Davis 
DavisJ19@Michigan.gov 
517-243-4069 

JLD 
Stormwater Hydrodynamic 
Separator 

403 

Garrett Dawe 
DaweG@Michigan.gov 
989-289-2388 

GJD 
Traffic and Safety signing, 
pavement markings, safety 
programs, geometrics 

804, 807, 810, 
811, 919,920 

Mike DeBoer 
DeBoerM@Michigan.gov 
517-256-8368 

MDB 

Subcontracts, prevailing 
wage, file reviews, DBE, force 
account, and other 
construction contract topics 

Division 1 

Jim D’Lamater 
DlamaterJ@Michigan.gov 
517-335-3577 

JLD Railroad SPs N/A 

Cynthia Dunham 
dunhamc@Michigan.gov 
517-335-1920 

CJD Water Main, Sanitary Sewer 823, 825 

Mike Eacker 
EackerM@Michigan.gov 
517-636-4928 

MJE 
Crush and shape, rubblizing 
pavement 

304 
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Kim Farlin 
FarlinK@Michigan.gov 
517-281-9871 

KMF 
Insurance, bid letting, special 
advertisements  

102 

Matt Filcek 
FilcekM@Michigan.gov 
517-282-9137 

MJF 
All structural fabrication, 
anything precast, welding, 
metal culvert fabrication 

707, 708, 713, 
905, 906, 908 

Brian Fish 
FishB@Michigan.gov 
517-812-0838 

BDF 
Monument preservation, 
contractor staking 

821,824  

Jim Gaus 
GausJ@Michigan.gov 
517-241-4188 

JDG Safety, PPE N/A 

Dave Gauthier 
GauthierD@Michigan.gov 
517-636-4950 

DMG 

Any grading, all drainage 
(ditches, culverts, CIPP, 
drainage structures), all 
removal, OGDC, slope 
restoration, clearing, fences, 
video taping underdrains 

Division 2, 
Division 4 816, 
902, 909, 910, 
916, 917 

Joseph Gorman 
GormanJ4@Michigan.gov 
517-636-0635 

JVG 
ITS SPs, detectable warning, 
DMS 

IT800 

Jeff Grabarkiewicz 
GrabarkiewiczJ@Michigan.gov 
517-335-2633 

JDG 
Animal protection and 
mitigation 

N/A 

Samara Graft 
Grafts@Michigan.gov 
517-636-5457 

SAG Aggregates 
302, 303, 306, 
307 

Scott Greene 
GreeneS2@Michigan.gov 
517-614-1226 

SGCG Utility Coordination 800 

Jane Greenway 
GreenwayJ@Michigan.gov 
517-930-6337 

JLG 

Landscaping, decorative 
texturing, streetscape, 
compost, seed mixes, rest 
area buildings 

815, 816 

Eliseo Gutierrez 
GutierrezE3@Michigan.gov 
517-636-0614 

EG 
ITS SPs, detectable warning, 
DMS 

800, IT 
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Jason Gutting 
GuttingJ@Michigan.gov 
517-636-4913 

JJG 

Buy America, lane rental, 
Incentive/disincentive, failure 
to open, Construction 
Engineering issues 

Division 1 

Mike Halloran 
HalloranM@Michigan.gov 
269-930-0786 

MTH 
Bridge Preservation, Load 
Rating 

N/A 

Tyler Hunt 
huntT2@Michigan.gov 
517-296-9592 

TGH 

Chip seals, microsurfacing, 
slurry seals, overband crack 
seal, crack/joint sealing, other 
CPM fixes 

502, 503, 504, 
505, 506, 902, 
904, 914 

Christopher A. Idusuyi 
idusuyic@Michigan.gov 
517-242-5783 

CAI 
Structural fabrication, bascule 
bridges, heat straightening, 
bridge submarine cable 

707, 713 

Chris Johnecheck 
JohnecheckC@Michigan.gov 
517-636-5707 

CDJ 

Geotechnical work for 
cofferdams, foundations, 
piles, geotextiles, MSE walls, 
retaining walls 

704, 705, 718, 
910 

Peggy Johnson 
JohnsonP25@Michigan.gov 
517-636-6377 

PAJ 
Portable Intermittent weigh 
stations (PITWS) 

N/A 

Steve Kahl 
KahlS@Michigan.gov 
517-636-5708 

SCK 

Vibration monitoring, steel, 
corrosion, guardrail 
galvanizing, cathodic 
protection, wood 
preservatives, timber and 
lumber structures bridge 
coatings (paint), powder 
coatings (paint), sand blasting 
abrasives, surface coatings 

709, 710, 714, 
715, 716, 905, 
906, 908, 912, 
915 

Kevin Kennedy 
KennedyK@Michigan.gov 
517-749-9067 

KPK PWL SPs, Warranty SPs Division 5 & 6 

Tom Killingsworth 
KillingsworthT@Michigan.gov 
517-636-4961 

TWK 

Soil erosion and 
sedimentation control, slope 
restoration (backup for DMG), 
monitoring wells, gas vents 

208, 916 

Kenneth Koepke 
Koepkek@Michigan.gov 
517-204-5918 

KJK 

Construction administration, 
construction technology, 
density technology, pipe, 
culverts, work zones, 
pavement markings 

Division 1 
Division 4 
809, 811, 812 
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Kyle Kopper 
KopperK1@Michigan.gov 
517-749-6744 

KCK Structure work Division 7 

Ben Krom 
KromB@Michigan.gov 
517-636-4966 

BFK 
Alternate bid pavement 
calculations 

N/A 

Rick Liptak 
liptakr@Michigan.gov 
231-590-3382 

REL 
Unique or complex bridge 
issues, highly complex steel 
structural issues 

Division 7, 905, 
906, 908 

Nathan Maack 
MaackN@Michigan.gov 
517-636-4916 

NDM 
HMA PWL SP, all HMA SPs, 
HMA mixture issues, HMA 
admixtures, fiber joint filler 

501, 805, 806, 
902, 904, 914 

Walt Martin 
MartinW4@Michigan.gov 
517-712-1615 

WJM 
Permanent traffic recorder 
site quartz and piezo sensors, 
Traffic Loops 

N/A 

Carissa McQuiston 
McQuistonC@Michigan.gov 
517-331-5992 

CDM Traffic safety systems N/A 

Michael Meddaugh 
MeddaughM@Michigan.gov 
517-342-4856 

MCM 
Lettings, Bid Reviews, pre-
qualifications 

102 

Nathan Miller 
MillerN13@Michigan.gov 
517-243-5151 

NJM 

Landscaping, streetscape, 
compost, seed mixes, 
watermains, sanitary sewers, 
pump stations, steel casing 
pipe for water & sewer 

815, 816, 823, 
825 

Cameron Minney 
MinneyC1@Michigan.gov 
517-636-4947 

CPM 

Penetrating water repellants, 
high strength non-shrink 
grouts, NDT, detectable 
warning surface 

702 

Ryan Mitchell 
MitchellR13@Michigan.gov 
517-335-2488 

RMM 
Innovative Contracting 
methods 

Division 1 

Jaime Nauta 
NautaJ@Michigan.gov 
517-241-3211 

JRN 
Landscaping, decorative 
texturing, streetscape, 
compost, seed mixes 

815 

Mike O’Malley 
OmalleyM@Michigan.gov 
517-335-2634 

MJO 
Environmental compliance 
and mitigation 

N/A 
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Michelle O'Neill 
Oneillm@Michigan.gov 
269-998-4044 

MLO 
Ancillary Structures, plastic 
pipe, cured in place pipe 
(CIPP) 

401, 402, 810, 
819, 820 

Hilary Owen 
OwenH2@Michigan.gov 
517-636-4821 

HLO Traffic Signals 820, 921 

Dave Pawelec 
PawelecD@Michigan.gov 
517-335-4515 

DBP Everything Entire SSfC 

Erron Peuse 
PeuseE@Michigan.gov 
517-242-3369 

EJP 
Geotechnical issues, 
secondary review to Snook 

206, 704, 705 

Wayne Pikka 
PikkaW@Michigan.gov 
517-335-1894 

WKP Guardrail, Barrier Standards N/A 

Chris Potvin 
PotvinC@Michigan.gov 
517-335-2171 

CP 
Stormwater structures (wier, 
stoplog), detention basin  

Division 4 

Yige (Kim) Qu 
quy@Michigan.gov 
517-335-0207 

YGQ 
Turf and seed mixes, 
landscaping, streetscape, 
compost 

815, 816, 818, 
917 

Lindsey Renner 
RennerL1@Michigan.gov 
517-202-5356 

LLR 

Buy America, lane rental, 
Incentive/disincentive, failure 
to open, Construction 
Engineering issues 

Division 1 

Christopher Roe 
RoeC@Michigan.gov 
517-202-3716 

CCR Prevailing Wage 104 

David Schuen 
SchuenD@Michigan.gov 
517-335-4390 

DWS 
Plant or animal protected 
areas, fencing, signing 

N/A 

Kristin Schuster 
Schustek@Michigan.gov 
517-335-4421 

KAS 
Critical changes that affect 
industry 

N/A 

Diane Sevigney 
SevignyD@Michigan.gov 
517-275-0509 

DLS Building facilities N/A 
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Paul Shapter 
shapterp@Michigan.gov 
517-243-7739 

PDS 
Ride quality, pavement 
friction, pavement texturing 

602 

Mark Shulick 
ShulickM@Michigan.gov 
517-899-4313 

MAS 
Determination of low bidders, 
price adjustment SPs 

N/A 

Tom Simpson 
simpsont3@Michigan.gov 
517-335-4393 

TDS 
Environmental cleanup, site 
investigations 

204 

Erik Smalley 
SmalleyE@Michigan.gov 
517-881-0187 

EMS Traffic signals 820, 921 

Amanda Smith 
SmithA148@Michigan.gov 
517-241-9114 

ALS 

Soil contamination, 
contaminated groundwater, 
asbestos removal, 
environmental 
sampling/testing 

N/A 

Ryan Snook 
SnookR@Michigan.gov 
517-636-5714 

RWS 
Very complex or new 
geotechnical issues 

206, 704, 705 

Marlon Spinks 
SpinksM@Michigan.gov 
586-634-3952 

MES ITS IT800 

Tim Stallard 
StallardT@Michigan.gov 
517-636-4960 

TES 

Concrete PWL spec, concrete 
recycling, all aggregate, 
OGDC, AWI, LA Abrasion, 
Colored and stamped 
concrete, concrete repair, 
shotcrete, NDT 

Division 3 
601,604, 605 
701,703, 712, 
Division 9 

Dina Tarazi 
TaraziD@Michigan.gov 
517-335-3990 

DMT 
Alternate Pavement Bid, 
FPVS 

N/A 

Chris Tennes 
TennesC@Michigan.gov 
517-335-2220 

CRT 
HMA and Concrete Base 
Prices 

N/A 

Eric Thackery 
ThackeryE@Michigan.gov 
517-256-0953 

ERT Utility Coordination N/A 
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Carlos Torres 
TorresC@Michigan.gov 
517-335-2852 

CMT 
Permanent concrete barriers, 
guardrail, and attenuators  

804, 807, 812, 
908 

Alonso Uzcategui 
UzcateguiA@Michigan.gov 
517-335-2624 

AJU Signing 810 

Brad Wagner 
WagnerB@Michigan.gov 
517-256-6451 

BMW Structure work Division 7 

Dave J. Weber 
WeberD@Michigan.gov 
517-243-3438 

DJW 
Warranty Specifications 
ride quality, pavement friction, 
pavement texturing 

Divisions 5, 6, 
& 7 

Shawn Wigent 
wigents1@Michigan.gov 
517-614-1728 

SLW Statewide electrical issues 819 

Jeremie Wilson 
WilsonJ3@Michigan.gov 
517-335-4394 

JEW 
Wetland SPs (excavation, 
seeding) 

N/A 

Zakrzewski, Brian 
ZakrzewskiB@Michigan.gov 
517-243-9473 

BDZ Bridge preservation work Division 7 

Hal Zweng 
ZwengH@Michigan.gov 
517-243-5495 

HLZ Environmental N/A 

Zokvic, Vladimir 
ZOKVICV@Michigan.gov 
517-335-4512 

VZ Standards N/A 
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